SUUMAYA CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rangoli Tradecomm Limited)
CIN: L51909WB2009PLC137310



Ref No: SUUMAYA/BSE/2023-24/43

Date: 28 December 2023

To, The Manager BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Symbol – **SUUMAYA** Scrip Code – **543274**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: <u>Intimation of Closure of Trading Window for the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2023.</u>

Pursuant to the Code of Internal Procedures Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading adopted by the Company under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, read along with the amendments thereto, the 'Trading Window' for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed with effect from Monday, 1 January, 2023 till the completion of 48 hours after the declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31 December 2023.

Accordingly, during the aforesaid period the Trading Window shall remain closed for the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, Promoters, Designated Persons, Employees and their immediate relatives or any other insider shall not trade in the Company's shares/ securities.

The date of the meeting of the Board for consideration of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31 December 2023 will be informed in due course of time.

The trading window will re-open 48 (Forty-Eight) hours after the announcement of the said results to the stock exchange.

Please take this on record and kindly treat this as compliance under the provisions of SEBI(PIT) Regulations

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Suumaya Corporation Limited
(Formerly Known as Rangoli Tradecomm Limited)

Ushik Gala
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 06995765)

Registered Office: 542, Grand Trunk Road, Near Mullick Fatak, Howrah Railway Station, Kolkata, West Bengal, India 711101 Registered Corporate Office: Wing B, 20th Floor Lotus Corporate Park Goregaon East Mumbai MH 400063.

T:+91 2269218000 E:scl.info@suumaya.com W:www.suumayacorporation.com